87

vl
g

-

LS

RESURRECTION LUTHERAN SCHOOL AND CHILD CARE
SCHEDULE OF FEES 2019-2020

REGISTRATION FEE: Non-refundable

New students:
Returning students:

$125.00
$ 100.00

Fee must be submitted with registration form in order to secure a spot for your child.

The official state issued birth certificate must be presented at the time of registration.

Full Day Programs Weekly Tuition Rates
Infant 1 Infant 2 Toddlers Pre-K 2 Pre-K 3 Pre-K 4
(6wk —10m) | (10-16m) (16 —24m) | (2 yr old) (3 yr old) (4 yr old)
5 Full Days | $225.00 $225.00 $210.00 $195.00 $175.00 $175.00
4 Full Days | $205.00 $205.00 $200.00 $180.00 $160.00 -
3 Full Days | $175.00 $175.00 $150.00 $135.00 $120.00 -
2 Full Days | $110.00 $110.00 $100.00 - - -
1 Full Day - - - - - -
2 Day Pre-School Programs Monthly Tuition Rates
Programs Pre-K 2 Pre-K 3 Pre-K 4
2 by Sept. 30 3 by Sept. 30 4 by Sept. 30
(1/2 day 8:30am — 12:00pm) (1/2 day 8:30 — 12:00m) (1/2 day 8:30am — 12:00pm)
3 Half Days (Mon./Wed./Fri.) $275.00 $275.00 -
5 Half Days (Mon.-Fri.) $350.00 $350.00 $350.00

***Pre-K 2 students attend 3+ days per week.***
***Pre-K 3 students must be potty trained and attend 3+ days per week.***

***Pre-K 4 students must be potty trained and attend five days a week.***

*If tuition is paid in full by the first day of school, a 10% discount will be applied.

TUITION PAYMENTS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE ON THE 15T OF THE MONTH.
Payments made after the 5" of the month are considered late and a late payment of
$35.00 will be charged to your account.

Resurrection Lutheran Church members and active duty military receive a 10%
discount on tuition only.

Discounts not to exceed 20%




SCHOOL AGE PROGRAM

Bus services currently provided for before and after school child care:
(Transportation must be arranged by the parents through Newport News Bus Transportation)

Watkins Early Childhood
Saunders Elementary
Deer Park Elementary

Hilton Elementary

NEWPORT NEWS PUBLIC SCHOOL BUS RIDERS SCHEDULE OF FEES

Before School Care only (6:00am — 8:30am) $150.00 Monthly
*Breakfast Included

After School Care only (4:15pm — 6:00pm) $100.00 Monthly
Before and After School Care combined $250.00 Monthly

RLS Drop-in Program rate of $25.00 per day or $150.00 per week for children enrolled
in the Before and/or After School Care Program
*Dates include Spring Break, Christmas Break, and our summer program.

RLS Drop-in Program rate of $45.00 per day or $175.00 per week
To participate in our drop-in program, your child will be required to complete the registration
process established by The Commonwealth of Virginia and Resurrection Lutheran School.
*Dates include Spring Break, Christmas Break, and our summer program.

Mission Statement

The mission of Resurrection Lutheran School and Child Care exists to joyfully share the love
of Jesus Christ, and nurture the faith of children and their families.
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